LAW OFFICESOF

MATUSZEWICH & KELLY, LLP

- 4@1-North Virginia-Street, 'Suite 150
Crystal Lake, lllinois 60014 -
- (815) 459-3120 Telephone-
(815) 459-3123.Facsimile
'ATRD : . 8 . w March 3, 2016
3702 U.S. Highway 14 : '
Crystal Lake, IL 60014-8204
Attention: Robert J. Miller, nghway Comimissioner Invoice #: 7933 .
DATE DESCRIPTION HOURS
MATTER:" 05-0010
- RE: - ° .. Miscellaneous
Feb-05-16 . Meeting with client re: various matters. © 0.40
Feb-06-16  Research for client 025
Feb-12-16  Discussion with consultant. : _ 030
. - Discuss seminar with Highway Commissioner, call Highway- 0.30
. Commissjoner re: various matters. - - :
Feb-15-16  Correspondence to Hi ghway Commissioner re: Budget. 020
Feb-19-16 Mesting wih clicnt . | s pmp
Rev:cw Power Point presentatlon draftmg of Power Pomt ' 1 56
presentation. : ] .
Feb-22-16 - Contmue drafting power point presentation. _' o 1'.90'
Feb-26-16 . Call from client re: Township Policy T T
Drafting of power point presentation. - - = 7 : 1.40

.. MATTER TOTALS: 7.00 . $1,050.00



Kirk
Highlight

Kirk
Highlight

Kirk
Highlight

Kirk
Highlight


Feb-04=16

Feb-06-16

" Feb-11-16

Feb-12-16

Feb-24-16

05-0010.38 - .
Tax Objection Case 2015 -

Coordination with consultant

Discussion with SAQ re: strategy ﬁle appearance, call and.

discuss case with opposing counsél, correspondence to clients,

receipt and review School Districts pleadings.

Receipt and review of School Districts Motion to Dismiss and

Strike,
Appear in court

Corresporidence from consultant review audits for 2011,2012,

2013, and 2014, letter to clients.
Phone conference with consu]_tant.

Receipt and review document from consultant.

MATTER TOTALS: P 5.30
Total Hours

Total Fees

Total Fee & Client Costs
Previous Balance

l Payments Received - Thank You!

Bglance N o'v;' Due .

0.00

1.00

0.30

0.60
2.00
040

1.00

$795.00

12.30

§1,845.00

$1,845.00
© $1,275.00

$1,275.00

$1.845.00
5160, 005




