LAW OFFICES OF

MATUSZEWICH & KELLY, LLP

181 North Virginia Street, Suite 150 Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014 (815) 459-3120 Telephone (815) 459-3123 Facsimile

ATRD 3702 U.S. Highway 14 Crystal Lake, IL 60014-8204 March 3, 2016

\$1,050.00

* *		*			
Attention:	Robert J. Miller, Highway Commissioner	Invoice #: 7933			
I) ATTE	DECOMPTON	· 			
DATE MATTER:	DESCRIPTION 05-0010	HOURS			
RE:	Miscellaneous	* *			
Feb-05-16	Meeting with client re: various matters.	0.40			
Feb-06-16	Research for client	0.25			
Feb-12-16	Discussion with consultant.	0.30			
	Discuss seminar with Highway Commissioner, call Highway Commissioner re: various matters.	0.30			
Feb-15-16	Correspondence to Highway Commissioner re: Budget.	0.20			
Feb-19-16	Meeting with client	0.50			
w,	Review Power Point presentation; drafting of Power Point presentation.	1.50			
Feb-22-16	Continue drafting power point presentation.	1.90			
Feb-26-16	Call from client re: Township Policy	0.25			
	Drafting of power point presentation.	1.40			
**					

MATTER TOTALS:

			<i>₹</i>	227	•
	MATTER:	05-0010.38	*	*	
	RE:	Tax Objection Case 2015			
	Feb-04-16	Coordination with consultant	0.00		
	*	Discussion with SAO re: strategy, file appearance, call and discuss case with opposing counsel, correspondence to clients, receipt and review School Districts pleadings.	1.00	8	
	Feb-06-16	Receipt and review of School Districts Motion to Dismiss and Strike.	0.30	#1 02 00	
•	Feb-11-16	Appear in court	0.60	**************************************	
	Feb-12-16	Correspondence from consultant review audits for 2011, 2012, 2013, and 2014, letter to clients.	2.00		
	2/	Phone conference with consultant.	0.40	»:	
	Feb-24-16	Receipt and review document from consultant.	1.00		
		*			
		MATTER TOTALS: 5.30	\$795.00		
		Total Hours	12.30	×.	
		Total Fees	\$1,845.00		
			_		
		Total Fee & Client Costs		\$1,845.00	
	18	Previous Balance		\$1,275.00	
	3 4	Payments Received - Thank You!	. ,	\$1,275.00	
ī		Balance Now Due	-	\$1,845.00	
	3		e e	5160,005	